

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN LOVEMAN REESE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 91,411

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

NADA M. CAREY
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0648825
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	1
REESE WAS DEPRIVED OF DUE PROCESS OF LAW WHEN HE WAS SENTENCED TO DEATH WITHOUT A HEARING.	
ISSUE III	5
THE TRIAL COURT'S EVALUATION OF THE MITIGATING EVIDENCE IS INCOMPLETE AND LEGALLY AND FACTUALLY ERRONEOUS.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Caruso v. State</u> , 645 So.2d 389 (Fla. 1994)	7
<u>Cheshire v. State</u> , 568 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)	8
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1973)	2
<u>Lucas v. State</u> , 417 So.2d 250 (Fla. 1982)	4
<u>Nibert v. State</u> , 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	12
<u>Scull v. State</u> , 569 So.2d 1251 (Fla. 1990)	2,3,13
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 284 So.2d 415 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	4
